Printer Friendly Screen

1of3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58575)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 4 Project: Boone County Schools - HVAC Controls (Ockerman Middle & New Haven

Elementary)
BG Number; 22-250 District: Boone County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Siemens Industry, Inc., 0001, VAC controls upgrades at Ockerman Middle and New

Haven Elementary

Type: General Confractor Proposed
Change Order Number Two (2)
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/8/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
requite the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $59,550.00
Net Approved COs $36,993.00
Remaining After Approved COs $22,557.00
Net All COs $37,991.00
Remaining After All COs $21,559.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $998.00
+/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency $21,559.00
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Code Enforcement Official
Contract Change Reason Code Code Compliance; Found Condition; Reduction of

Scope
Change Order Description And Justification

https://stattkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/...

9/8/2023, 9:13 AM



Printer Friendly Screen https://stattkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/..,

Proposal #3 - Existing ductwork, roof curb and control damper were found intact and were able
to be utilized for ventilation in the mechanical room in lieu of providing a roof curb for the fan
and intake louver as designed. DEDUCT $1,108.

Proposal #4R - Existing circuit breakers and motor disconnect were found to be non-code
compliant during the electrical inspection. ADD $2,106.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Proposal #3 - There was no impact on the design or final function of the space, but cost savings
were realized for utilizing existing equipment found during construction.

Proposal #4R - These required replacement to pass inspection. New electrical components are
code compliant and safe for continued use by BCS maintenance. ADD $2,106.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $982.00 98.40%

Materials $73.00 7.31%

Profit and Overhead ($108.00) -10.82%

Bond Insurance $51.00 5.11%
Cost Breakdown Total: $998.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

20of3 9/8/2023, 9:13 AM



rriter rriendaty >creen

nttps://stattkyschools.sharepounit.conysites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/...

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58575)

et
LY

P -
(‘ A ‘.:.....,.”..,...,A__‘ s
~——-Afchitect

Date
NSA
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee

Date

Jof3

9/8/2023, 9:13 AM



